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To Director of
Urusvati himflayan research Institute
Naggar-Kulu, Punjab, India.

Dear Sir

I am a french medical doctor,but for about twenty years,l have de-
voted most of my activities to study and practice of Buddhism,especial-
ly tibetan lamalsm,and to tibetan studies.

Outside of my medical degrees,l have performed philosophical and
oriental studies~f have studied sanskrit and p&li with MM.Renou and Fil
liozat,tibetan with M.Bacot et Mss.lalou,buddhism with MM.Przyluski and
Demiéville,archeology with MM.Grousset,Sales and Miss Auboyer. I am "Li
cencié es-lettres" fpr philosophy and history of religions,"Diplfmé de
la Section des Sciences historiques et philologiques de l'Zcole pratiqug
des Hautes-Etudes™ for buddhist philology,"Dipl8mé de 1'Ecole du Louvre
for arts and archeology of India and Central Asia. My thesis for Ecole
des Hautes=Etudes was an important monography of 3&8riputra,the big dis-
ciple of Buddhaj;l have especially studied his influence in the prime
history of Buddhism and the formation of abhidharma. This monography
shall be published this year in "Bulletin de 1'Ecole Frangaise d!'Extré-
me orient™.

For practical researches,l have performed a first journey of one
year,ip 1939-40,in India,Ceylon and Cambodia.In Oct.45,1 returned to
Cambodia for one another year,in order to practice medicine and to stu-
dy theravAda buddhisme In Dec.40,1 received an order of mission from the
Ecole fran%aise d!'Extréme~-Orient ,for Buddhist and linguistic studies in
China and Tibet.This mission lasted 30 months,from Dec.46 to June 49. I
travelled more than one year in Eastern Tibet (Sik'ang and Chinghai) ang
I lived many months &n monasteries of'Dégé—gompa,Dzogchenngompa and Ba-
bung-gompa.from Jyekundo,aiter an attempt to reach Lhasa,l crossed.Chin
ghai province to reach Koukou=nor,and through inner mongolia,to Peiping
where I staged some months in chinese buddhist monasteries. rom Tien-
tsin,I went to Shanghai,and by boat,on Yangtse-river to Nanking,Chung-
king and Chengtu. After a new journey to Kangting and Dégé,l crossed
south-China by Kweyang,Liuchow,Wuchow,Cantoon and Hong-Kong.

During this trip,i have collected a big collection of tibetan bookjg
and manuscripts,thang-ka,bronzes,etc.Also numerous informations about
tibetan buddhism and tibetan dialects of Sik'ang that I have especially
studied. I have collected tibetan tales in this dialect and many infor
mations on phonetics,grammar and dialectal forms.l am now preparing a
monography on Sik'ang dialect,that has never been seriously studied. I
hope to do something similar to the very good monography of Mr.Heorges
de Roerich about tibetan dialect of Lahul.lt is a very valuable work,an
I have made a frequent use of it for linguistic comparisons.l have pu-
blished many papers on my travels,an on Buddhism,iadaism and tibetan hif
tory,in'd@fferent orientalist magazines,especially France-Asie. A book
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about my jurney in Tibet and China is finished ‘and is in hands of editors.

From y return from China,in June 49,to this day,l stayed in Indochina,
in civil miical servicese. Now my contract is finished and I shall leave
this county in June.After few months in France,l shall return to India be-
cause 1 hae geét a new scientific mission from Ecole francaise d'Extréme-O-
is ' to go on with my ‘studies in tibetan buddhism and dialect
and for ‘tks work,l manage to make a long stay in Indian provinces,close to
Tibetan baler,as Sikkhim;Lahul or Ladkkh.

1 hay been very interested by your publications of Urusvati hifm&layan
résearcheflnstitute,and 1 am very anxious to know if your head-quarter of
Nagar-Kuliis always existent and working? If so,it should certainly been a
very .good lace for me to keep on my Studies.As you have also in Nagar an
instituteor medical reseafch,l could help you in this way. :

Coulyou.be so kind to tell me if your center is always living,if it
contains good oriental library,if there are some american or european' scho
lars,and ' it should be possible for me to live and to work there for some
months? 1should be agreable for me to meet there some occidental colleague
sbut T amccustomed enough to asiatic life to live alone with #ndian or ti-
betan pecee o s

Areaey 'sofie lamalst monasteries in the neighbourhood}

If w like,l can give you all references you can want about mgself:
from M{.busset,Bacot,Filliozat,Renou,R.S5tein,Demiéville,Swami Siddheswara-
nanda,hrﬁavid-ﬁeel,in France; lirs Lizelle Heymond in Almora (India); M.Va-
1isinha :habodhi soc.,Calcutta); Prof.Malalasekera (World fellowship of
Buddhistsolombo) ,who all know me very well.

I Ke to join India in nexy September,and it should be a very good
help fory studies,if you could allow me to live and to work in your insti-

tute of zary I am waiting for your good answ
mv sinee thanks_—end my=bast repards. -

rient.My prpose

J

er,and 1 send you in advance,

Your's sincerely

Sy

; Docteur André MIGOT
"Zlecln=chef des Services sanitaires et médicaux francais,HAIPHO

G
e N
P.Swn lurray!s guide-book,l see that the way from Delhi to Nagar is

very lomg SVrose . there is no air-linej;and the delay for delivering corres
pendence‘stae also very longs

As youanier could résch Haiphong after my departure,the best is to
send yournsir to my address in France: -

ocur André MIGOT, C/O Madame Jeanne PARIS

"La Palmeraieas" Avenue des Nations-Unies

“HYERES o (Var)

France.

in Nagar

Please,heond to address your answer by adr-mail registered,because
many ordiretters are ldst.

And euplease,my dreadful English:l am so sorry....

T send thse lettre to New-York because I dont know if there is somebody




une adresse

recu. Pour Blus
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idition,mais une si

pour

aestine &

faire votre connaissance.

€ vous envoie,cher Monsieur,mes senti-

e

Docteur André MIGOT

ments les meilleurs.

CHAILLY-EN-BIERE (Seine et Marne) France




